	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office PRM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): Imperial Headwear, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Cole Taylor Bank
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>9550 W. Higgins Road</u>
Other	City: Rosemont
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	I Gountry: USA Zin' sonta
Execution Date(s) March 25, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	✓ Corporation Citizenship
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached sheet with "Schedule A - Trademarks" 	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached sheet with "Schedule A - Trademarks"
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attached sheet with "Schedule A - Trademarks"	Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT ムシャ Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 27
Internal Address: Street Address: 187 Wolf Rd Stelp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 696 — Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Payment Information: Last 4 Numbers 5683 Expiration Date 70/72 a. Credit Card Phone Number: 800-342-367 b. Deposit Account Number _ Fax Number: Authorized User Name McGulreWcode LLP Email Address:, 9. Signature: 5/10/11 Signature Date Jodia M. Grotins Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule A - Trademarks

United States I-LTTE B5/034,428 United States I-TECHNOLOGY 85/034,428 Canada IMPERIAL 0.919,433 8/31/1971 72/381,673 United States IMPERIAL 3,143,624 9/12/2006 77/508,411 United States LIVE LIFE 3,143,624 9/12/2006 77/508,411 United States LIVE LIFE 3,143,624 9/12/2006 78/681,805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,143,624 9/12/2006 78/681,805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2006 78/681,777 United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/489,777 United States TUNE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/1305 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 372/1995 67/948 Canada Imperial VRO1.993- 372/1995 73/41/995 Canada Imperial 206/269 6/13/1997 707/095 Canada Imperial 206/269 11/12/2009 006/25	TIME TIME	Registration #	Registration Date	Application #	Application Date	Ожиет
United States 1-TECHNOLOGY 870049428 Canada IMPERIAL UCA10310 3/30/1938 0173026 United States IMPERIAL 0.919,433 8/31/1971 72/304/17 United States II/VE LIFE 3,143,624 9/12/2009 77/508,411 United States II/VE LIFE 3,143,624 9/12/2006 78/681,805 United States II/VE LIFE 3,056,824 12/27/2005 78/489,777 Australia Imperial VROI,999 3/22/1995 VA01,2699 Demmark Imperial VROI,999 1/22/1995 95600487 European Imperial 4234009 12/21/1995 507/295 Shitzerland Imperial	T			OUT FLORED		
Canada IMPERIAL UCA10310 3/30/1938 85/034477 United States IMPERIAL 0.919,433 2/11/1971 7/2381,673 United States LIMPELIAL 3,143,624 9/12/2006 78/681,805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,056,824 12/27/2006 78/681,805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,056,824 12/27/2006 78/681,805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,056,824 12/27/2006 78/681,805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,056,824 12/27/2005 78/449,777 United States TURNING HEADS 2,693,504 3/4/2003 78/149,777 United States TURNING HEADS 2,693,504 3/4/1995 6/7948 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 3/32/1996 VA01.26996 Denmark Imperial 2/06/2699 3/1/1995 0/173026 Paland Imperial 2/06/2699 6/13/1995 1/2/2009 Marce Imperial 4/24/099 1/2/1995 1/2/2009 Ma	-	700		82/034,428	5/10/2010	Imperial Headwear, Inc.
United States IMPERIAL UCA10310 3/30/1938 0173026 United States IMPERIAL 0.919,433 8/3/1/971 72/381,673 United States IJVE LIFE 3,143,624 9/12/2006 78/681,805 United States UNTDOORS 3,65,824 12/27/2006 78/681,805 United States UNTDOORS 3,693,804 3/42/005 78/449,777 United States UNTDOORS 2,693,504 3/42/005 78/449,777 United States UNTDOORS 2,693,504 3/42/1995 6/79848 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 3/32/1995 6/79848 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 3/22/1996 VA01.26996 European Imperial VRO1.993- 3/22/1996 VA01.26996 European Imperial 423,4069 1/24/1995 1/27/2009 006426597 European Imperial 423,4069 1/24/1995 1/27/2009 1/27/2009 1/27/2009 European Imperial 423,4009 1/24/1995 <td></td> <td>+</td> <td></td> <td>85/034,417</td> <td>5/10/2010</td> <td>Imperial Headwear, Inc.</td>		+		85/034,417	5/10/2010	Imperial Headwear, Inc.
United States IMPERIAL 0.919,433 8/31/1091 72/381,673 United States IMPERIAL 3,572,123 2/10/2009 77/508,411 United States LIVE LIFE 3,143,624 9/12/2006 78/681,805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/46,777 United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/127/127 Australia Imperial VRO1,993 372/1995 6/79848 Canada Imperial VRO1,993 372/1995 7070/95 European Imperial 206269 6/13/1995 6/13/1995 11/1/1/2007 European Imperial 2007/29031 17/1/1/2007 7070/95 <td>\dagger</td> <td>UCA10310</td> <td>3/30/1938</td> <td>0173026</td> <td>3/30/1938</td> <td>Imperial Headwest Inc.</td>	\dagger	UCA10310	3/30/1938	0173026	3/30/1938	Imperial Headwest Inc.
United States IMPERIAL 3,572,123 2/10/2009 77/508,411 United States LIVE LIFE 3,143,624 9/12/2006 78/681,805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/48,1805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/48,777 United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/127,127 Australia Imperial 67/9848 12/27/2005 78/127,127 Australia Imperial UCA 16310 3/30/1938 0173026 Canada Imperial VROI, 993 3/22/1996 VA01, 269/6 European Imperial VROI, 993 3/22/1996 VA01, 269/6 Entand Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Entand Imperial 42/34009 1/24/1995 5/56/0487 Entopean Imperial 42/34009 12/4/1995 6/18/188 European Imperial 42/34009 12/4/1995 6/18/188 European <	1	0,919,433	8/31/1971	72/381,673	172/1970	International Libertheone Text
United States LIVE LIFE 3,143,624 9/12/2006 78/681,805 United States CAN CAN 12/27/2005 78/481,805 United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/127,127 Australia Imperial 67/2848 12/4/1995 67/2848 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 3/20/1996 4/40/127,127 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 3/22/1996 4/40/1269/96 European Imperial VROI.9933/22/1996 4/40/1269/96 4/40/1269/96 European Imperial 0.06426597 1/14/2009 0.06426597 Entance Imperial 4.234009 1/24/1995 55600487 Entance Imperial 4.234009 1/24/1995 5660487 European Imperial 4.234009 1/24/1995 507/2930 European Imperial 4.234009 1.24/1995 621888 European Imperial 621904 4/9/1999 621904	\dashv	3,572,123	2/10/2009	77/508.411	6050008	Importal Hoodway Inc.
United States LIVE LIFE 3.036,824 12/27/2005 78/449,777			9/12/2006	78/681 205	1/10/10/5	Inspellat resuwest, inc.
United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/449,777 United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/449,777 United States TURNING HEADS 2,693,504 3/4/2003 78/127,127 Australia Imperial 0/79848 12/4/1995 679848 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 3/30/1995 679848 Denmark Imperial VRO1,993- 3/22/1996 VA01.269/96 European Imperial VRO1,993- 3/22/1996 VA01.269/96 Entropean Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 European Imperial 4234009 1/29/1999 132400/95 European Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 European Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904	OUTDOOR			2021.202	000717711	Inperial realwest, Inc.
United States LIVE LIFE 3,036,824 12/27/2005 78/449,777 United States TURNING HEADS 2,693,504 3/4/2003 78/127,127 Australia Imperial 0/79848 12/4/1995 679848 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 3/30/1938 0173026 Denmark Imperial VROL.993- 3/22/1996 VA01.269/96 European Imperial VROL.993- 3/22/1996 VA01.269/96 European Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Ew Zealand Imperial 4234009 1/29/1995 3/240/95 European Imperial 4234009 12/13/2007 2007/29/301 European Imperial 4234009 12/13/2007 2007/29/301 European Imperial Sport 621804 4/9/1999 621904	BECAUSE	, nox	•		700000000000000000000000000000000000000	To a live and a second a second and a second a second and
United States TURNING HEADS 2,693,504 3/4/2003 78/127,127 Australia Imperial 679848 12/4/1995 679848 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 3/30/1938 0173026 Denmark Imperial VRO1.993- 3/22/1996 VA01.269/96 European Imperial 006426597 1/14/2009 006426597 Enropean Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Enropean Imperial 4234009 1/29/1999 132400/95 European Imperial 2007/29031 12/1/2007 767565 European Imperial 4234009 12/4/1995 621888 European Imperial Sport 621888 4/9/1999 621904			12/27/2005	78/449,777	7/13/2004	Imperial Headwear, Inc.
Australia Imperial 678848 12/4/1995 67948 Canada Imperial UCA 10310 3/30/1938 0173026 Denmark Imperial VRO1.993- 3/30/1938 0173026 Europeam Imperial VRO1.993- 3/32/1995 VA01.269/96 Europeam Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Enland Imperial 206269 6/13/1995 132400/95 Enland Imperial 4234009 1729/1995 55600487 Enland Imperial 2067/29031 12/4/1995 33243/95 European Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621904 European Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904	-	†	3/4/2007	PE1 171195	#10 22 02	
Canada Imperial UCA 10310 12/4/1993 0/9848 Denmark Imperial UCA 10310 3/30/1938 0173026 European Imperial VROI.993- 3/22/1996 VA01.269/96 European Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Enropean Imperial 4234009 1/29/1999 3/30/095 European Imperial 2007/29031 12/13/2007 767565 Switzerland Imperial 4234009 12/13/2007 767565 Switzerland Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 European Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904		十	2007/1005	(20,141,141	27042002	Ітрепа Неаджеаг, Іпс.
Denmark Imperial VROI.993- 372/1996 372/1996 VA0I.269/96 European Imperial VROI.993- 1/14/2009 372/1996 VA0I.269/96 Function Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Faland Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Faland Imperial 4234009 1/29/1999 32400/95 South Africa Imperial 4234009 12/13/2007 767565 South Africa Imperial 4234009 12/13/2007 767565 South Africa Imperial 4234009 12/13/2007 2007/29301 European Imperial Sport 621888 4/9/1999 621888 Community Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904		LICK INSTA	C661/4/77	0/9848	12/4/1995	Imperial Headwear, Inc.
European Imperial VROI:993-172/1996 3/22/1996 VA01:269/96 Function Imperial 006426597 1/14/2009 006426597 Falland Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Falland Imperial 86500487 1/14/2009 7070/95 Falland Imperial 4234009 1/29/1999 132400/95 Falland Imperial 767565 11/1/2007 767565 South Africa Imperial 4234009 12/1/2007 767565 South Africa Imperial 4234009 12/1/1995 13243/95 European Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 Community Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904		OCA 10310	3/30/1938	0173026	3/30/1938	Imperial Headwear, Inc.
European Imperial 006426597 1/14/2009 006426597 Felland Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Fance Imperial 86500487 11/12/1995 95600487 Fance Imperial 4234009 1729/1999 132400/95 Few Zealand Imperial 767565 11/1/2007 767565 South Africa Imperial 4234009 12/1/1995 13243/95 European Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 European Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904		VROI.993- 1996	3/22/1996	YA01.269/96	2/23/1996	Imperial Headwear, Inc.
Priland Imperial 206269 6/13/1997 7070/95 Cance Imperial 86506487 11/12/1995 95600487 Span Imperial 4234009 17/2/1995 95600487 Substitution Imperial 767565 11/1/2007 767565 Substitution Imperial 2007/29031 12/14/1995 13243/95 European Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 European Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904		006426597	1/14/2009	006426597	11/12/2007	Imperial Headwear, Inc.
Imperial 86500487 11/12/1995 95600487 Imperial 4234009 1/29/1999 132400/95 Imperial 767565 11/1/2007 767565 Imperial 2007/29031 12/13/2007 2007/29301 Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904		206269	6/13/1997	3070/95	12/8/1004	
Imperial 4234009 1/29/1999 132400/95 Inperial 767565 11/1/2007 767565 Inperial 2007/29031 12/13/2007 2007/29301 Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904	\dashv	86500487	11/12/1995	95600487	11/12/1805	Impeliat Headwear, Inc.
Imperial 767565 11/1/2007 767565 10 12/13/2007 767565 10 12/13/2007 767565 10 12/13/2007 10 13/13/2001 13/13/2001 1	1	4234009	6661/67/1	132400/95	137371006	Anychia neadweal, arc.
toa Imperial 2007/29031 12/13/2007 2007/29301 Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904		767565	HAMMA	767565	41105000	unpenal rieadwear, inc.
Imperial 4234009 12/4/1995 13243/95 Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 by Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904		2007/29031	12/13/2007	2007/20201	4/30/2007	Imperial Fleadwear, Inc.
by Imperial Golf 621888 4/9/1999 621888 Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904		4234009	1000/1/00	12342-50	17/13/2007	Imperial Ficadwear, Inc.
Imperial Sport 621904 4/9/1999 621904			4/9/1999	621888	8/27/1997	Imperial Headwear, Inc.
	3	62.1	4/0/1000	r60167	2000000	
		****	741 X I	921304	8/29/1997	Imperial Headwear, Inc.
		ar arros				

							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Imperial Headwear, Inc.		Imperial Headwear, Inc. Imperial Headwear, Inc.	Imperial Headwear, inc.	
•	2/8/2002	9/9/2002	11/7/2001	8/3/1999	2412-2000	6661/15/8	8/3/1999	
, granda	531700	002845865	76/335,891	75/768,484	76/1/60 697	75/767,566	75/768,489	
	6/28/2002	10/16/2003	9/14/2004	7/3/2001				
	753692	002845865	2,883,528	2,465,066	2,662,926	2,511,535	2,508,601	
	WATERSHIP TRADING COMPANIE & Ship Design	WATERSHIP TRADING COMPANIE & Ship Design	Design of Star Pattern on Hats	HATS FOR HUMANS	Ship Design	WATERSHIP TRADING COMPANIE	WATERSHIP TRADING COMPANIE & Ship Dusign	
	Mexico	Community Trademark	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	

\30534048

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0363

TO:CT	LIEN	SOLUTIONS	COMPANY: 187	WOLF	RD.,	STE.	101
-------	------	-----------	--------------	------	------	------	-----

Form PTO-1596 (Rev. 07/05) QMB Collection 0551-0527 (map. 8/39/2006)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Palant and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR TRADERIA	RICEYER SHEET RKS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(les); Imperial Headwass, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ses) Additional names, addresses, or officensity attached? No Name: Cole Taylor Bank
individual(s) General Partnership Corporation- State: Delawers Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Data(s):	General Parinership Catananip
Execution Date(s) March 25, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Limited Partnership Critzenship Comporation Critzenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See sitethed sheet with "Schedule A - Trademarks" C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See stached sheet with "Schedule A - Trademarks"	B. Trademark Registration Mc.(a) See attached sheet with "Schedule A - Trademarks" Additional absental ottoched? [77] May [7] Additional absental ottoched? [77] May [7]
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maked: Name CT Lien Colution:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 27
Street Address: 187 Wolf Rd Stc/D	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 670 — Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Alban 4 Stete NY Zp: 12205 Phone Number: 800-342-3676 Fax Number: 800-962-7049 Email Address:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 57673 Expiration Date 70772 b. Deposit Account Number
Signature: Jodia M. Groone Mail Stop Agaignment Recognition Markets Communications	EMO/11 Partie Total number of pages including cover street, street, street, street, and document: about the sense to AND STARSER, or walker for

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0364

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IMPERIAL HEADWEAR, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), owns the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, COLE TAYLOR BANK, an Illinois banking corporation (the "Grantee"), desires to acquire a security interest in, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Grantor's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trademark licenses and any and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is willing to grant to the Grantee a security interest in and lien upon the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, between the Grantor, Grantee and Merge Left, Inc., a Nevada corporation (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trademark licenses and any and all goodwill associated therewith set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Marks, (iii) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Grantor and shall be effective as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

This Grant of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Credit Agreement shall govern.

If Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Marks or licenses for Marks, this Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Grantee with respect to any such new Marks or trademark licenses. Grantor hereby authorizes Grantee unilaterally to modify this Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks by amending Schedule A to include any such new registered Marks or licenses of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks or amend Schedule A shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Grantee's continuing security interest in all Marks, whether or not listed on Schedule A.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

GRANTOR:
IMPERIAL HEADWEAR, INC., a Delaware copporation By:
Name: Douglas Kelly
Title: Chief Executive Officer
GRANTEE:
COLE TAYLOR BANK.
an Illinois banking corporation
Ву:
Name: Michael Salela
Title: Senior Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

GRANTOR:
IMPERIAL HEADWEAR, INC.,
a Delaware corporation
Ву:
Name:
Title:
GRANTEE:
COLE TAYLOR BANK.
an Illinois banking corporation
Madehala
By: // VIII/VII
Name: Michael Salela
Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

130534048

RECORDED: 05/31/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0367